

**Bid 2021-02**

**Unit Price Contract for Concrete Installation and Repair**

	<b>Advantage Landscape &amp; Construction</b>	<b>Chuck Harrell Home Construction, Inc.</b>	<b>Colossal Contractors, Inc.</b>	<b>EARN Contractors, Inc.</b>	<b>Huntzberry Brothers, Inc.</b>
<b>1. Install New Concrete Sidewalk to Conform to Typical Sections in Specifications</b>					
36" Wide Sidewalk - Per Square Foot	\$ 3.28	\$ 7.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6.00
48" Wide Sidewalk - Per Square Foot	\$ 3.28	\$ 7.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6.00
60" Wide Sidewalk - Per Square Foot	\$ 3.28	\$ 7.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6.00
<b>2. Remove and Install Sidewalk to Conform to Typical Sections Referred to in Specifications that Includes Debris Removal.</b>					
36" Wide Sidewalk - Per Square Foot	\$ 4.62	\$ 7.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7.00
48" Wide Sidewalk - Per Square Foot	\$ 4.62	\$ 7.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7.00
60" Wide Sidewalk - Per Square Foot	\$ 4.62	\$ 7.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7.00
<b>3. Demo Concrete / Asphalt / Pad / Sidewalk Curb to include Removal of Debris.</b>					
4" Depth Per Square Foot	\$ 2.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2.00
6" Depth Per Square Foot	\$ 2.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3.00
8" Depth - Per Square Foot	\$ 2.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4.00
<b>4. Install Free Standing Curb.</b>					
6" Wide - Per Liner Foot	\$ 30.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 25.00
8" Wide - Per Liner Foot	\$ 30.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 27.50
<b>5. Install Curbed Gutter</b>					
18" Wide - Per Liner Foot	\$ 38.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 30.00
24" Wide - Per Liner Foot	\$ 38.50	\$ 34.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35.00
<b>6. Install Concrete Slab, to include #5 Rebar, Reinforcing Wire, and Gravel.</b>					
4" Depth - Per Square Foot	\$ 5.93	\$ 9.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7.00
6" Depth - Per Square Foot	\$ 7.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 12.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 10.00
8" Depth - Per Square Foot	\$ 8.06	\$ 12.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 13.00
<b>7. Crack Sealing.</b>					
Crack Sealant Only (1/2" or less) - Per Liner Foot	\$ 2.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3.75
Crack Sealant w/Backer Rod (5/8" x 1 1/4") - Per Liner Foot	\$ 6.53	\$ 3.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7.50
Crack Sealant w/Sand Filler and Self-Leveling Sealant (1 1/4" or Greater) - Per Liner Foot	\$ 14.69	\$ 4.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15.00
<b>8. Labor and Material for:</b>					
Miscellaneous Forming - Per Square Foot	\$ 60.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3.00
Saw Cutting - Per Liner Foot	\$ 5.63	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3.00
New Wheel Chair Ramp and Truncated Dome - Per Square Foot	\$ 24.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12.50
Pour and finishing of non-standard shapes - Per Square Foot	\$ 2.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7.00
Pinning to existing structures with #5 rebar - Each	\$ 5.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00
Labor and material to add #5 rebar - Per Liner Foot	\$ 11.53	\$ 2.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.50
<b>9. Maryland Certified Seed (minimum apply rate of 5 lbs per 1000 sq ft.) and Straw Mulching.</b>					
Labor and Materials - Per Square Yard	\$ 75.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00
Furnish and Spread Topsoil (3" thick) - Per Square Yard	\$ 75.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4.00
<b>10. Labor, Material and Equipment for Grading</b>					
5000 Square Feet and under - Per Hour	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 90.00
5001 Square Feet and over - Per Hour	\$ 150.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 120.00
<b>11. Grading that Requires Equipment (i.e. skidloader, etc.)</b>					

	Advantage Landscape & Construction	Chuck Harrell Home Construction, Inc.	Colossal Contractors, Inc.	EARN Contractors, Inc.	Huntzberry Brothers, Inc.
Labor <u>and</u> Equipment with Operator - Per Hour	\$ 65.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 90.00
<b>12. Demo work that requires Larger Equipment (i.e. Rock Hammer, etc.)</b>					
Labor <u>and</u> Equipment with Operator - Per Hour	\$ 190.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 150.00
<b>13. Stone in Place:</b>					
Grated Aggregate Base - Per Cubic Yard	\$ 64.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 38.00
Crush and Run #6 Stone - Per Cubic Yard	\$ 64.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 38.00
#5 Stone - Per Cubic Yard	\$ 68.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 48.00
#10 Stone dust - Per Cubic Yard	\$ 75.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 48.00
#57 Stone - Per Cubic Yard	\$ 65.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 48.00
#67 Stone - Per Cubic Yard	\$ 65.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 48.00
<b>14. Sod, (Maryland Certified) Installed</b>					
1 - 100 sq. ft. - Per Square Foot	\$ 5.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.50
101 - 500 sq. ft. - Per Square Foot	\$ 5.05	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.25
501 - 1000 sq. ft. - Per Square Foot	\$ 4.89	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00
1001+ sq. ft. - Per Square Foot	\$ 4.79	\$ 1.75	\$ 1.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.75
<b>15. Labor Charges for Work not Specified - Per "Man" Hour</b>	\$ 46.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 50.00
<b>16. Percentage Above Invoice Mark-up for Materials not Specified - Mark Up Percent above Invoice.</b>	20%	15%	15%	10%	10%